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2026 NCAA Division I Men's

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results - Friday - Trials

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

NCAA: 43.08 N 3/27/2026 TexasHubert Kos
Meet: 43.08 M 3/27/2026 TexasHubert Kos

American: 43.26 A 11/19/2025 TexasWill Modglin
U. S. Open: 43.08 O 3/27/2026 TexasHubert Kos

Pool: 43.08 P 3/27/2026 TexasHubert Kos
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Texas SRKos, Hubert 43.08 N  43.861

43.08 (11.28)31.80 (11.09)20.71 (10.68)r:+0.63  10.03
Georgia SRVan Renen, Ruard 43.41  43.922

43.41 (11.12)32.29 (11.17)21.12 (10.97)r:+0.55  10.15
Indiana SRMcDonald, Owen 43.98  44.133

43.98 (11.23)32.75 (11.34)21.41 (10.92)r:+0.70  10.49
Notre Dame JRReyes-Gentry, Marcus 44.07  44.594

44.07 (11.74)32.33 (11.29)21.04 (10.92)r:+0.58  10.12
Texas JRModglin, Will 44.08  43.265

44.08 (11.61)32.47 (11.46)21.01 (11.09)r:+0.64  9.92
Arizona St 5YChaney, Adam 44.25  43.936

44.25 (11.59)32.66 (11.42)21.24 (11.00)r:+0.82  10.24
Army SOCrush, Johnny 44.32  44.107

44.32 (11.70)32.62 (11.57)21.05 (10.89)r:+0.74  10.16
NC State 5YHayes, Aiden 44.45  44.938

44.45 (11.37)33.08 (11.41)21.67 (11.22)r:+0.59  10.45
NC State JRMcCarty, Quintin 44.49  44.469

44.49 (11.83)32.66 (11.65)21.01 (10.86)r:+0.62  10.15
California 5YPetty, Evan 44.50  44.2110

44.50 (11.83)32.67 (11.51)21.16 (11.10)r:+0.64  10.06
Northwestern JRSeymour, Stuart 44.55  44.6411

44.55 (11.71)32.84 (11.42)21.42 (10.96)r:+0.58  10.46
Tennessee FRSaravia, Ulises 44.60  44.5012

44.60 (11.49)33.11 (11.63)21.48 (10.97)r:+0.61  10.51
Indiana SOKnedla, Mira 44.61  44.6713

44.61 (11.47)33.14 (11.55)21.59 (11.12)r:+0.53  10.47
Indiana SRVan Westering, Kai 44.64  45.3514

44.64 (11.78)32.86 (11.37)21.49 (11.04)r:+0.65  10.45
Michigan SRWilkening, Jack 44.69  44.7915

44.69 (11.72)32.97 (11.67)21.30 (11.00)r:+0.64  10.30
Kentucky FROsman, Lysander 44.78  44.5616

44.78 (11.63)33.15 (11.49)21.66 (11.17)r:+0.68  10.49
Florida JRMarshall, Jonny 44.90  44.1617

44.90 (12.13)32.77 (11.74)21.03 (10.92)r:+0.66  10.11
Tennessee SRSimons, Nick 44.93  45.4218

44.93 (11.50)33.43 (11.90)21.53 (11.25)r:+0.57  10.28
Notre Dame JRJanton, Tommy 44.94  44.6819

44.94 (11.93)33.01 (11.73)21.28 (10.94)r:+0.60  10.34
Indiana SONoel, Raekwon 44.95  44.8220

44.95 (11.65)33.30 (11.52)21.78 (11.08)r:+0.62  10.70
Florida JRBuff, Scotty 44.97  44.8521

44.97 (11.86)33.11 (11.67)21.44 (10.91)r:+0.54  10.53
Alabama JRHagar, Tommy 44.98  45.2022

44.98 (11.52)33.46 (11.61)21.85 (11.23)r:+0.72  10.62
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Swimming & Diving Championships
Results - Friday - Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Loyola (MD) JRHayburn, Joe 44.99  44.6923
44.99 (11.56)33.43 (11.63)21.80 (11.32)r:+0.70  10.48

Florida St SRWilson, Max 45.00  44.4324
45.00 (12.06)32.94 (11.62)21.32 (10.90)r:+0.62  10.42

NC State JRWilliams, Hudson 45.02  44.4925
45.02 (11.72)33.30 (11.55)21.75 (11.09)r:+0.56  10.66

Southern California JRChmielewski, Michal 45.16  45.0826
45.16 (11.64)33.52 (11.55)21.97 (11.09)r:+0.61  10.88

Virginia SONicholas, Spencer 45.28  45.3227
45.28 (11.79)33.49 (11.77)21.72 (11.22)r:+0.54  10.50

Northwestern JRGerchik, David 45.37  45.5328
45.37 (11.74)33.63 (11.85)21.78 (11.17)r:+0.64  10.61

Virginia Tech SOBalogh, Levente 45.47  45.6729
45.47 (12.11)33.36 (11.77)21.59 (11.11)r:+0.60  10.48

Virginia SRAikins, Jack 45.51  45.4330
45.51 (11.96)33.55 (11.81)21.74 (11.21)r:+0.71  10.53

NC State SOWinkler, Kaii 45.55  44.6231
45.55 (12.03)33.52 (12.06)21.46 (11.06)r:+0.65  10.40

Texas SOPeck, Kyle 45.56  45.7632
45.56 (11.88)33.68 (11.76)21.92 (11.22)r:+0.64  10.70

Milwaukee SOLorenz, Sam 45.71  45.7533
45.71 (12.17)33.54 (11.69)21.85 (11.38)r:+0.60  10.47

Indiana FRKovacs, David 45.73  46.00*34
45.73 (11.96)33.77 (11.81)21.96 (11.19)r:+0.63  10.77

SMU JRBerube, Jack 45.73  45.75*34
45.73 (12.10)33.63 (11.91)21.72 (11.14)r:+0.60  10.58

California FRPuggaard, Casper 45.75  46.0036
45.75 (11.71)34.04 (11.77)22.27 (11.64)r:+0.63  10.63

Arizona St 5YTiffany, Jordan 45.78  45.2037
45.78 (11.97)33.81 (11.97)21.84 (11.09)r:+0.73  10.75

Northwestern SOKos, Oliver 45.95  45.8638
45.95 (11.90)34.05 (11.98)22.07 (11.32)r:+0.64  10.75

South Dakota SORounds, Nick 45.96  45.21*39
45.96 (12.02)33.94 (11.93)22.01 (11.14)r:+0.73  10.87

Hawaii SROstrowski, Karol 45.96  46.16*39
45.96 (12.36)33.60 (12.12)21.48 (11.16)r:+0.83  10.32

Virginia Tech FRRoose, Andy 46.07  46.1041
46.07 (12.16)33.91 (11.96)21.95 (11.21)r:+0.60  10.74

Delaware SOSnyder, Kade 46.40  46.0042
46.40 (12.53)33.87 (11.95)21.92 (11.33)r:+0.66  10.59

Cornell JRConway, Blake 46.41  45.7743
46.41 (12.17)34.24 (12.12)22.12 (11.40)r:+0.62  10.72

U.S. Navy JRIrwin, Ben 46.44  45.8144
46.44 (12.51)33.93 (12.01)21.92 (11.42)r:+0.61  10.50

Harvard SOArioti, Adriano 46.46  45.9045
46.46 (11.95)34.51 (11.99)22.52 (11.35)r:+0.78  11.17

Arizona St JREwing, JT 46.51  46.1246
46.51 (12.14)34.37 (12.07)22.30 (11.43)r:+0.64  10.87

Georgia FRMeyers, Hayden 46.55  46.2747
46.55 (12.02)34.53 (12.14)22.39 (11.43)r:+0.66  10.96

GW SOThomas, Holden 46.57  45.9948
46.57 (12.58)33.99 (12.16)21.83 (11.22)r:+0.53  10.61
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Results - Friday - Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arizona FRDesangles, Alexandre 46.68  45.8949
46.68 (12.35)34.33 (12.11)22.22 (11.41)r:+0.68  10.81

Florida SONorman, Aiden DFS  45.97---
Florida St SOArkhangelskiy, Michel DFS  46.20---
Virginia SOKing, David DFS  45.59---

 
Event 11  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

NCAA: 1:46.35 N 3/30/2024 ASULeon Marchand
Meet: 1:46.35 M 3/30/2024 ASULeon Marchand

American: 1:47.91 A 3/25/2017 TexasWill Licon
U. S. Open: 1:46.35 O 3/30/2024 ASULeon Marchand

Pool: 1:48.12 P 3/26/2016 TexasWil Licon
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
UNC JRDelmar, Ben 1:49.37  1:49.761

1:49.37 (28.59)1:20.78 (28.33)52.45 (27.77)r:+0.70  24.68
Texas JRGermonprez, Nate 1:49.59  1:48.942

1:49.59 (28.87)1:20.72 (28.68)52.04 (27.81)r:+0.70  24.23
California SOOkadome, Yamato 1:50.54  1:48.873

1:50.54 (29.29)1:21.25 (28.62)52.63 (27.53)r:+0.66  25.10
Michigan FRMladenovic, Luka 1:50.63  1:49.344

1:50.63 (28.95)1:21.68 (28.68)53.00 (28.17)r:+0.67  24.83
Tennessee FRNunziata, Gabe 1:50.66  1:50.595

1:50.66 (29.20)1:21.46 (28.52)52.94 (28.07)r:+0.67  24.87
Indiana FRBey, Josh 1:50.77  1:50.036

1:50.77 (28.87)1:21.90 (28.73)53.17 (27.98)r:+0.68  25.19
Virginia Tech SOMartin, Eli 1:51.08  1:51.107

1:51.08 (28.91)1:22.17 (28.76)53.41 (28.03)r:+0.67  25.38
Indiana JRBarnett, Toby 1:51.22  1:50.758

1:51.22 (28.99)1:22.23 (28.45)53.78 (28.50)r:+0.62  25.28
Indiana FRCakir, Noah 1:51.38  1:50.479

1:51.38 (29.42)1:21.96 (28.84)53.12 (28.12)r:+0.67  25.00
Indiana SOAvakov, Alexei 1:51.43  1:52.5810

1:51.43 (29.49)1:21.94 (28.70)53.24 (28.32)r:+0.68  24.92
Stanford SOLi, Daniel 1:51.53  1:50.7911

1:51.53 (29.27)1:22.26 (28.57)53.69 (28.44)r:+0.66  25.25
NC State 5YBustos, Arsenio 1:51.77  1:50.9812

1:51.77 (29.99)1:21.78 (28.74)53.04 (27.91)r:+0.66  25.13
Texas A&M JRBrown, Logan 1:51.88  1:51.5513

1:51.88 (29.08)1:22.80 (28.67)54.13 (28.35)r:+0.63  25.78
Louisville SOEccleston, Jake 1:51.96  1:52.1014

1:51.96 (29.73)1:22.23 (28.96)53.27 (28.06)r:+0.71  25.21
Virginia Tech SOBilbao, Oscar 1:52.00  1:51.4115

1:52.00 (30.36)1:21.64 (28.95)52.69 (27.61)r:+0.67  25.08
Texas JRScholtz, Will 1:52.05  1:49.5916

1:52.05 (29.83)1:22.22 (28.70)53.52 (28.52)r:+0.70  25.00
California SRRivers, Hank 1:52.16  1:51.5917

1:52.16 (29.64)1:22.52 (29.06)53.46 (28.17)r:+0.67  25.29
IU Indianapolis 5YKelly, Logan 1:52.41  1:52.2118

1:52.41 (28.86)1:23.55 (29.07)54.48 (28.76)r:+0.73  25.72
Penn St SRLazzerini, Mariano 1:52.48  1:50.7619

1:52.48 (29.87)1:22.61 (28.70)53.91 (28.73)r:+0.68  25.18
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Texas FRMcKean, Campbell 1:52.75  1:51.0320
1:52.75 (29.90)1:22.85 (29.26)53.59 (28.33)r:+0.64  25.26

Texas SRNelson, Baylor 1:52.87  1:50.7121
1:52.87 (30.59)1:22.28 (28.97)53.31 (28.13)r:+0.63  25.18

Towson JRGarner, Jed 1:53.05  1:52.4522
1:53.05 (30.28)1:22.77 (29.16)53.61 (28.23)r:+0.65  25.38

Penn JRWhittington, Peter 1:53.85  1:52.1023
1:53.85 (30.00)1:23.85 (29.32)54.53 (28.91)r:+0.63  25.62

Wisconsin SRMark Torok, Dominik 1:53.93  1:53.0624
1:53.93 (30.01)1:23.92 (29.38)54.54 (28.58)r:+0.67  25.96

Arizona St SRDobrzanski, Andy 1:53.97  1:50.9525
1:53.97 (30.59)1:23.38 (29.43)53.95 (28.60)r:+0.70  25.35

Penn SONguyen, Watson 1:54.07  1:52.0326
1:54.07 (29.48)1:24.59 (29.44)55.15 (29.37)r:+0.78  25.78

U.S. Navy SRPhillips, Michael 1:54.28  1:52.4327
1:54.28 (30.34)1:23.94 (29.18)54.76 (28.64)r:+0.69  26.12

Air Force SOWilson, Tanner 1:54.58  1:54.2828
1:54.58 (30.68)1:23.90 (29.54)54.36 (28.63)r:+0.63  25.73

Louisville SRBried, Tommy 1:54.64  1:54.0729
1:54.64 (30.14)1:24.50 (29.54)54.96 (28.89)r:+0.65  26.07

Stanford SONagaoka, Go 1:55.14  1:52.2930
1:55.14 (32.48)1:22.66 (30.14)52.52 (27.70)r:+0.69  24.82

Grand Canyon SRDooling, Carter 1:55.18  1:54.5631
1:55.18 (31.11)1:24.07 (29.65)54.42 (28.77)r:+0.66  25.65

Auburn FRBallew, Maston 1:55.24  1:52.1032
1:55.24 (30.94)1:24.30 (29.64)54.66 (29.03)r:+0.69  25.63

Oakland SRPalvadre, Chris 1:55.54  1:54.0833
1:55.54 (31.08)1:24.46 (29.97)54.49 (28.87)r:+0.66  25.62

Georgia SRMartter, Cale DQ  1:52.94---
DQ (29.93)1:23.28 (29.27)54.01 (28.30)r:+0.69  25.71

LSU SOLisovets, Volodymyr DFS  1:54.95---
Kentucky SOGatulis, Adomas DFS  1:54.66---
Army SRRankin, Kohen DFS  1:52.85---
Arizona St 5YTiffany, Jordan DFS  1:52.73---
Stanford SRFan, Zhier DFS  1:53.90---

 
Event 12  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

NCAA: 4:02.31 N 3/28/2024 ASULeon Marchand
Meet: 4:02.31 M 3/28/2024 ASULeon Marchand

American: 4:04.45 A 11/20/2024 TexasRex Maurer
U. S. Open: 4:02.31 O 3/28/2024 ASULeon Marchand

Pool: 4:06.61 P 3/24/2022 GeorgiaMatthew Sates
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Texas JRMaurer, Rex 4:08.78  4:08.461

1:36.73 (25.00)1:11.73 (25.22)46.51 (24.56)r:+0.74  21.95
3:17.96 (25.37)2:52.59 (25.16)2:27.43 (25.48)2:01.95 (25.22)

3:43.53 (25.57) 4:08.78 (25.25)
Florida FRJaouadi, Ahmed 4:09.08  4:09.282

1:38.46 (25.59)1:12.87 (25.41)47.46 (24.77)r:+0.70  22.69
3:19.91 (24.90)2:55.01 (25.22)2:29.79 (25.61)2:04.18 (25.72)

3:44.90 (24.99) 4:09.08 (24.18)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Indiana SRSarkany, Zalan 4:09.57  4:09.143
1:36.54 (25.36)1:11.18 (24.92)46.26 (24.16)r:+0.67  22.10
3:18.64 (25.63)2:53.01 (25.65)2:27.36 (25.39)2:01.97 (25.43)

3:44.35 (25.71) 4:09.57 (25.22)
Florida 5YHafnaoui, Ahmed 4:09.78  4:10.184

1:38.54 (25.54)1:13.00 (25.31)47.69 (24.75)r:+0.78  22.94
3:21.11 (25.61)2:55.50 (25.62)2:29.88 (25.69)2:04.19 (25.65)

3:45.92 (24.81) 4:09.78 (23.86)
Alabama JRAlcantara, Leonardo 4:10.82  4:10.455

1:39.81 (25.81)1:14.00 (25.39)48.61 (25.03)r:+0.69  23.58
3:21.72 (25.25)2:56.47 (25.19)2:31.28 (25.50)2:05.78 (25.97)

3:46.81 (25.09) 4:10.82 (24.01)
Indiana JRShackell, Aaron 4:11.01  4:11.146

1:38.35 (25.33)1:13.02 (25.43)47.59 (24.98)r:+0.68  22.61
3:20.16 (25.64)2:54.52 (25.58)2:28.94 (25.34)2:03.60 (25.25)

3:45.95 (25.79) 4:11.01 (25.06)
Florida SRLinscheer, Gio 4:11.28  4:10.237

1:39.57 (25.60)1:13.97 (25.41)48.56 (25.08)r:+0.70  23.48
3:21.82 (25.43)2:56.39 (25.60)2:30.79 (25.55)2:05.24 (25.67)

3:46.94 (25.12) 4:11.28 (24.34)
Georgia FRGreen, Sean 4:11.34  4:12.018

1:38.92 (25.39)1:13.53 (25.44)48.09 (25.14)r:+0.65  22.95
3:20.62 (25.49)2:55.13 (25.44)2:29.69 (25.31)2:04.38 (25.46)

3:46.42 (25.80) 4:11.34 (24.92)
California FRErisman, Ryan 4:11.43  4:11.179

1:38.81 (25.54)1:13.27 (25.26)48.01 (24.87)r:+0.67  23.14
3:20.97 (25.28)2:55.69 (25.47)2:30.22 (25.83)2:04.39 (25.58)

3:46.28 (25.31) 4:11.43 (25.15)
Yale SRMillard, Noah 4:11.44  4:10.1910

1:37.94 (25.42)1:12.52 (25.48)47.04 (24.49)r:+0.71  22.55
3:20.49 (25.43)2:55.06 (25.56)2:29.50 (25.71)2:03.79 (25.85)

3:46.17 (25.68) 4:11.44 (25.27)
Stanford FREkk, Ethan 4:11.50  4:11.0711

1:39.53 (25.54)1:13.99 (25.49)48.50 (25.20)r:+0.76  23.30
3:22.18 (25.62)2:56.56 (25.77)2:30.79 (25.70)2:05.09 (25.56)

3:47.42 (25.24) 4:11.50 (24.08)
Tennessee FRBujak-Upton, Koby 4:11.86  4:12.5612

1:38.53 (25.39)1:13.14 (25.24)47.90 (24.90)r:+0.69  23.00
3:22.16 (26.25)2:55.91 (25.79)2:30.12 (25.96)2:04.16 (25.63)

3:48.27 (26.11) 4:11.86 (23.59)
Florida SRHutchison, Charlie 4:12.13  4:12.4013

1:38.26 (25.38)1:12.88 (25.05)47.83 (24.75)r:+0.70  23.08
3:20.66 (25.97)2:54.69 (25.75)2:28.94 (25.47)2:03.47 (25.21)

3:46.53 (25.87) 4:12.13 (25.60)
Georgia JRKoski, Tomas 4:12.34  4:13.8514

1:38.47 (25.76)1:12.71 (25.48)47.23 (24.80)r:+0.63  22.43
3:22.44 (25.77)2:56.67 (26.00)2:30.67 (26.21)2:04.46 (25.99)

3:47.87 (25.43) 4:12.34 (24.47)
NC State FRCarlsen, Max 4:12.47  4:09.4415

1:38.37 (25.47)1:12.90 (25.22)47.68 (24.91)r:+0.67  22.77
3:22.13 (26.23)2:55.90 (26.14)2:29.76 (25.72)2:04.04 (25.67)

3:47.50 (25.37) 4:12.47 (24.97)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

California JRJones, Keaton 4:12.75  4:15.5216
1:38.19 (25.41)1:12.78 (25.14)47.64 (24.92)r:+0.75  22.72
3:22.87 (26.41)2:56.46 (26.59)2:29.87 (26.12)2:03.75 (25.56)

3:48.51 (25.64) 4:12.75 (24.24)
Kentucky JRHick, Carson 4:13.16  4:15.0917

1:39.17 (25.56)1:13.61 (25.45)48.16 (24.98)r:+0.76  23.18
3:21.65 (25.68)2:55.97 (25.62)2:30.35 (25.44)2:04.91 (25.74)

3:47.63 (25.98) 4:13.16 (25.53)
California FRWiffen, Nathan 4:13.80  4:12.5718

1:38.38 (25.43)1:12.95 (25.28)47.67 (24.74)r:+0.68  22.93
3:22.37 (26.16)2:56.21 (26.16)2:30.05 (26.00)2:04.05 (25.67)

3:48.36 (25.99) 4:13.80 (25.44)
California 5YOliveira de Moraes, Eduardo 4:13.95  4:11.9619

1:39.35 (25.45)1:13.90 (25.29)48.61 (25.04)r:+0.66  23.57
3:21.89 (25.87)2:56.02 (25.53)2:30.49 (25.60)2:04.89 (25.54)

3:47.81 (25.92) 4:13.95 (26.14)
Princeton SRSchott, Mitchell 4:14.17  4:15.5520

1:38.62 (25.51)1:13.11 (25.23)47.88 (24.85)r:+0.67  23.03
3:23.09 (26.37)2:56.72 (26.06)2:30.66 (26.15)2:04.51 (25.89)

3:48.94 (25.85) 4:14.17 (25.23)
Texas SOLucas, Cooper 4:14.34  4:11.5921

1:39.47 (25.79)1:13.68 (25.34)48.34 (25.18)r:+0.67  23.16
3:22.44 (25.77)2:56.67 (26.04)2:30.63 (25.65)2:04.98 (25.51)

3:48.46 (26.02) 4:14.34 (25.88)
Indiana SOWhitlock, Luke 4:14.41  4:09.6022

1:38.41 (25.52)1:12.89 (25.17)47.72 (24.86)r:+0.71  22.86
3:22.68 (26.20)2:56.48 (26.24)2:30.24 (26.12)2:04.12 (25.71)

3:49.49 (26.81) 4:14.41 (24.92)
Harvard FRMulgrew, William 4:14.97  4:12.0323

1:39.94 (25.75)1:14.19 (25.37)48.82 (25.17)r:+0.73  23.65
3:23.54 (25.95)2:57.59 (26.01)2:31.58 (25.94)2:05.64 (25.70)

3:49.49 (25.95) 4:14.97 (25.48)
Kentucky SRSandidge, Levi 4:15.55  4:17.7224

1:40.58 (25.86)1:14.72 (25.62)49.10 (25.46)r:+0.73  23.64
3:24.57 (26.21)2:58.36 (26.00)2:32.36 (25.93)2:06.43 (25.85)

3:50.51 (25.94) 4:15.55 (25.04)
Ohio St SOVilchez, Jordi 4:15.70  4:11.5225

1:38.63 (25.54)1:13.09 (25.38)47.71 (24.88)r:+0.70  22.83
3:22.72 (26.11)2:56.61 (26.13)2:30.48 (25.94)2:04.54 (25.91)

3:49.07 (26.35) 4:15.70 (26.63)
Michigan SOWigginton, Lorne 4:16.06  4:12.5426

1:40.58 (25.99)1:14.59 (25.77)48.82 (25.55)r:+0.68  23.27
3:24.35 (25.68)2:58.67 (25.70)2:32.97 (26.34)2:06.63 (26.05)

3:50.21 (25.86) 4:16.06 (25.85)
Davidson SRFelt, Dylan 4:16.15  4:17.3627

1:39.37 (25.31)1:14.06 (25.58)48.48 (25.46)r:+0.61  23.02
3:22.65 (26.50)2:56.15 (25.86)2:30.29 (25.56)2:04.73 (25.36)

3:49.54 (26.89) 4:16.15 (26.61)
Florida SRBrown, Eric 4:16.27  4:15.8328

1:40.44 (25.87)1:14.57 (25.90)48.67 (25.16)r:+0.67  23.51
3:23.98 (25.95)2:58.03 (25.86)2:32.17 (25.90)2:06.27 (25.83)

3:50.16 (26.18) 4:16.27 (26.11)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Texas FRHammer, Aiden 4:16.77  4:15.0829
1:38.98 (25.47)1:13.51 (25.27)48.24 (24.96)r:+0.72  23.28
3:22.94 (26.54)2:56.40 (26.14)2:30.26 (25.72)2:04.54 (25.56)

3:50.19 (27.25) 4:16.77 (26.58)
Wisconsin SORomano, Yoav 4:16.98  4:13.8230

1:38.64 (25.64)1:13.00 (25.28)47.72 (24.83)r:+0.62  22.89
3:24.11 (26.91)2:57.20 (26.32)2:30.88 (26.29)2:04.59 (25.95)

3:51.17 (27.06) 4:16.98 (25.81)
California SOKlein, Frederick 4:17.53  4:15.9931

1:40.53 (25.83)1:14.70 (25.82)48.88 (25.23)r:+0.74  23.65
3:25.39 (26.63)2:58.76 (26.01)2:32.75 (26.17)2:06.58 (26.05)

3:52.06 (26.67) 4:17.53 (25.47)
Purdue SOMackesy, Evan 4:17.58  4:14.8532

1:39.71 (25.73)1:13.98 (25.59)48.39 (25.07)r:+0.64  23.32
3:24.60 (26.49)2:58.11 (26.25)2:31.86 (26.21)2:05.65 (25.94)

3:51.50 (26.90) 4:17.58 (26.08)
Utah JRChiraϐisi, Nick 4:17.63  4:13.4833

1:40.19 (25.83)1:14.36 (25.59)48.77 (25.43)r:+0.64  23.34
3:25.51 (26.52)2:58.99 (26.37)2:32.62 (26.35)2:06.27 (26.08)

3:52.13 (26.62) 4:17.63 (25.50)
Wisconsin FRSolitario, Enzo 4:18.31  4:14.0234

1:39.12 (25.69)1:13.43 (25.31)48.12 (25.16)r:+0.71  22.96
3:24.36 (26.91)2:57.45 (26.41)2:31.04 (26.07)2:04.97 (25.85)

3:51.66 (27.30) 4:18.31 (26.65)
Indiana FREllis, Luke 4:18.35  4:16.4935

1:40.61 (26.07)1:14.54 (25.84)48.70 (25.45)r:+0.70  23.25
3:26.44 (26.39)3:00.05 (26.64)2:33.41 (26.53)2:06.88 (26.27)

3:52.70 (26.26) 4:18.35 (25.65)
Stanford SRCuster, Liam 4:18.55  4:17.8936

1:42.97 (26.51)1:16.46 (26.35)50.11 (26.08)r:+0.68  24.03
3:27.80 (26.15)3:01.65 (26.09)2:35.56 (26.27)2:09.29 (26.32)

3:53.59 (25.79) 4:18.55 (24.96)
Stanford JRMcFadden, Henry 4:18.63  4:16.3637

1:40.50 (25.99)1:14.51 (25.89)48.62 (25.12)r:+0.73  23.50
3:25.07 (26.40)2:58.67 (26.05)2:32.62 (26.05)2:06.57 (26.07)

3:52.07 (27.00) 4:18.63 (26.56)
South Carolina JRLargeron, Pierre 4:18.98  4:11.8838

1:40.06 (25.78)1:14.28 (25.55)48.73 (25.44)r:+0.65  23.29
3:25.62 (27.01)2:58.61 (26.45)2:32.16 (26.11)2:06.05 (25.99)

3:52.65 (27.03) 4:18.98 (26.33)
Southern California JRChmielewski, Krzysztof 4:19.37  4:12.2439

1:38.74 (25.73)1:13.01 (25.35)47.66 (24.80)r:+0.64  22.86
3:24.08 (26.95)2:57.13 (26.38)2:30.75 (25.95)2:04.80 (26.06)

3:51.80 (27.72) 4:19.37 (27.57)
Brigham Young JRNelson, Tanner 4:19.41  4:17.0440

1:39.90 (25.66)1:14.24 (25.62)48.62 (25.39)r:+0.69  23.23
3:26.12 (26.97)2:59.15 (26.91)2:32.24 (26.51)2:05.73 (25.83)

3:53.35 (27.23) 4:19.41 (26.06)
U.S. Navy SOJones, Dean 4:20.65  4:16.7341

1:41.79 (26.56)1:15.23 (26.20)49.03 (26.05)r:+0.68  22.98
3:29.05 (27.03)3:02.02 (26.84)2:35.18 (26.81)2:08.37 (26.58)

3:55.20 (26.15) 4:20.65 (25.45)
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Swimming & Diving Championships
Results - Friday - Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Louisville SOEnoch, Gregg 4:21.55  4:17.5242
1:38.87 (25.90)1:12.97 (25.45)47.52 (24.82)r:+0.64  22.70
3:25.97 (27.54)2:58.43 (26.91)2:31.52 (26.39)2:05.13 (26.26)

3:53.95 (27.98) 4:21.55 (27.60)
Princeton SOGutierrez, Santiago 4:21.77  4:17.2943

1:40.65 (25.98)1:14.67 (25.84)48.83 (25.30)r:+0.69  23.53
3:27.94 (27.31)3:00.63 (26.97)2:33.66 (26.76)2:06.90 (26.25)

3:55.45 (27.51) 4:21.77 (26.32)
Texas SOWimberly, Jacob 4:21.81  4:14.9344

1:37.97 (25.64)1:12.33 (25.32)47.01 (24.83)r:+0.66  22.18
3:25.16 (28.05)2:57.11 (26.97)2:30.14 (26.32)2:03.82 (25.85)

3:53.63 (28.47) 4:21.81 (28.18)
Wyoming 5YMetzler, Alexander 4:22.13  4:16.2045

1:40.99 (26.47)1:14.52 (25.97)48.55 (25.28)r:+0.78  23.27
3:29.01 (27.00)3:02.01 (26.99)2:35.02 (26.80)2:08.22 (27.23)

3:56.03 (27.02) 4:22.13 (26.10)
 
Event 13  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

NCAA: 17.63 N 3/22/2018 FloridaCaeleb Dressel
Meet: 17.63 M 3/22/2018 FloridaCaeleb Dressel

American: 17.63 A 3/22/2018 FloridaCaeleb Dressel
U. S. Open: 17.63 O 3/22/2018 FloridaCaeleb Dressel

Pool: 18.20 P 3/24/2016 FloridaCaeleb Dressel
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tennessee SRCaribe, Gui 18.39  18.461

18.39 (9.59)r:+0.58  8.80
Florida SRLiendo, Josh 18.40  18.402

18.40 (9.53)r:+0.63  8.87
Arizona St JRKharun, Ilya 18.51  18.403

18.51 (9.45)r:+0.69  9.06
Arizona St SRKulow, Jonny 18.55  18.824

18.55 (9.55)r:+0.65  9.00
Arizona St 5YFabiani, Remi 18.61  18.625

18.61 (9.69)r:+0.61  8.92
NC State JRMcCarty, Quintin 18.62  18.556

18.62 (9.63)r:+0.62  8.99
Virginia Tech JRWhitϐield, Brendan 18.67  18.627

18.67 (9.68)r:+0.67  8.99
Louisville FRSheremet, Nikita 18.73  18.718

18.73 (9.66)r:+0.66  9.07
Arizona St SOYoung, Tolu 18.76  18.729

18.76 (9.95)r:+0.56  8.81
Tennessee JRBlackman, Nikoli 18.77  18.8010

18.77 (9.74)r:+0.62  9.03
Alabama SRNiewold, Sean 18.79  18.7611

18.79 (9.84)r:+0.66  8.95
Florida SOPainter, Alexander 18.82  18.8412

18.82 (9.85)r:+0.61  8.97
Arizona St 5YChaney, Adam 18.83  18.81*13

18.83 (9.73)r:+0.64  9.10
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Swimming & Diving Championships
Results - Friday - Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

NC State JRFox, Jerry 18.83  18.80*13
18.83 (9.76)r:+0.63  9.07

Pittsburgh SOKoch, Julian 18.85  18.8715
18.85 (9.77)r:+0.65  9.08

California FRWrede, Martin 18.88  18.81*16
18.88 (9.85)r:+0.63  9.03

California SOBattaglini, Lucca 18.88  18.78*16
18.88 (9.92)r:+0.57  8.96

Indiana JRLee, Mikkel 18.89  18.9018
18.89 (9.85)r:+0.60  9.04

IU Indianapolis JRAbdelghany, Yassin 18.99  18.9119
18.99 (9.93)r:+0.54  9.06

Texas FRFente-Damers, Rafael 19.01  19.2020
19.01 (9.94)r:+0.60  9.07

Ohio St SOKlinge, Matthew 19.05  18.6821
19.05 (9.79)r:+0.74  9.26

Florida JRBuff, Scotty 19.07  19.0722
19.07 (9.86)r:+0.62  9.21

Yale SOFinch, Nicholas 19.08  18.8223
19.08 (9.86)r:+0.61  9.22

Texas SOGould, Garrett 19.10  18.8924
19.10 (9.90)r:+0.61  9.20

Missouri SONebrich, Luke 19.18  18.7425
19.18 (9.89)r:+0.60  9.29

Hawaii SROstrowski, Karol 19.19  19.1326
19.19 (9.99)r:+0.64  9.20

Michigan SRRay, Tyler 19.20  18.6627
19.20 (9.93)r:+0.66  9.27

Indiana JRSmiley, Dylan 19.23  19.2328
19.23 (10.01)r:+0.61  9.22

Princeton SODinu, Patrick 19.24  19.1029
19.24 (9.90)r:+0.70  9.34

Arizona St SOSeider, Quin 19.30  19.2230
19.30 (10.10)r:+0.63  9.20

Virginia SRAikins, Jack 19.33  19.0131
19.33 (9.93)r:+0.60  9.40

UNLV 5YHuey, Bryson 19.38  19.0232
19.38 (10.21)r:+0.60  9.17

Indiana SOGulledge, Travis 19.39  19.3333
19.39 (10.14)r:+0.60  9.25

Michigan SOEidam, Ole 19.41  19.1634
19.41 (10.09)r:+0.58  9.32

La Salle SRJedbratt, Felix 19.46  19.1835
19.46 (10.30)r:+0.66  9.16

U.S. Navy SRDenman-Grimm, Ben 19.49  19.2836
19.49 (10.14)r:+0.64  9.35

Fla Atlantic SRLaureyssens, Daniel 19.54  19.4337
19.54 (10.23)r:+0.64  9.31

South Dakota SORounds, Nick 19.76  19.1538
19.76 (10.15)r:+0.73  9.61

Georgetown SOWatkins, Owen 19.97  19.1739
19.97 (10.32)r:+0.67  9.65
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Swimming & Diving Championships
Results - Friday - Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

GW SOThomas, Holden 20.13  19.4040
20.13 (10.43)r:+0.61  9.70

LSU JRHribar, Jere DQ  18.57---
DQ (9.73)r:+0.69  8.95

Arizona St SRPalmer, Tommy DFS  18.74---
Wisconsin 5YWiegand, Ben DFS  19.21---
Virginia FRHeilman, Thomas DFS  19.23---
Virginia FRWilliamson, Maximus DFS  18.92---
Stanford SRGu, Rafael DFS  19.13---
Stanford SRDupont Cabrera, Andres DFS  19.41---
Army SOCrush, Johnny DFS  19.41---
California 5YPetty, Evan DFS  19.15---
Kentucky FROsman, Lysander NS  19.17---

 
Event 15  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay

NCAA: 2:55.66 N 2/21/2025 Florida
J Marshall, J Smith, J Liendo, A Painter

Meet: 2:56.10 M 3/28/2025 Florida
J Marshall, J Smith, J Liendo, A Painter

American: 3:00.34 A 11/20/2025 Texas
W Modglin, N Germonprez, G Gould, C Taylor

U. S. Open: 2:55.66 O 2/21/2025 Florida
J Marshall, J Smith, J Liendo, A Painter

Pool: 3:00.34 P 3/27/2026 Tennessee-USTennessee
U Saravia, G Nunziata, L Paula, G Caribe

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points
    Tennessee 3:00.34 P  3:01.201

1) Saravia, Ulises FR 2) r:0.22 Nunziata, Gabe FR 3) r:0.17 Paula, Lucio FR 4) r:0.23 Caribe, Gui SR
1:35.24 (50.85)1:08.04 (23.65)44.39 (44.39)r:+0.60  21.39
3:00.34 (40.31)2:39.20 (19.17)2:20.03 (44.79)1:55.71 (20.47)

    Virginia 3:00.55  3:01.752
1) King, David SO 2) r:0.21 Heilman, Matthew SR3) r:0.16 Heilman, Thomas FR4) r:0.13 Williamson, Maximus FR

1:36.92 (51.87)1:09.32 (24.27)45.05 (45.05)r:+0.74  21.95
3:00.55 (40.66)2:38.88 (18.99)2:19.89 (42.97)1:56.53 (19.61)

    Auburn 3:01.68  3:02.093
1) Makinen, Kalle SR 2) r:0.20 Zivanovic, Uros SO 3) r:0.10 Youssef, Abdalla FR 4) r:0.30 Krichevsky, Daniel FR

1:36.10 (50.84)1:08.56 (23.30)45.26 (45.26)r:+0.68  21.66
3:01.68 (41.35)2:39.91 (19.58)2:20.33 (44.23)1:56.66 (20.56)

    Virginia Tech 3:01.79  3:01.864
1) Balogh, Levente SO 2) r:0.00 Martin, Eli SO 3) r:0.07 Gentry, Landon SR 4) r:0.18 Whitϐield, Brendan JR

1:37.14 (51.07)1:10.02 (23.95)46.07 (46.07)r:+0.59  22.10
3:01.79 (40.70)2:40.15 (19.06)2:21.09 (43.95)1:57.18 (20.04)

    Northwestern 3:02.18  3:02.035
1) Seymour, Stuart JR 2) r:0.14 Staples, Joshua SO 3) r:0.22 Schuster, Connor JR 4) r:0.21 Duncan, Cade JR

1:35.42 (50.46)1:08.25 (23.29)44.96 (44.96)r:+0.63  21.69
3:02.18 (40.97)2:40.59 (19.38)2:21.21 (45.79)1:56.27 (20.85)

    NC State 3:02.33  3:01.666
1) Williams, Hudson JR 2) r:0.15 Bustos, Arsenio 5Y 3) r:0.19 Hayes, Aiden 5Y 4) r:0.10 Winkler, Kaii SO

1:37.08 (51.96)1:09.06 (23.94)45.12 (45.12)r:+0.67  21.64
3:02.33 (40.84)2:40.73 (19.24)2:21.49 (44.41)1:57.54 (20.46)
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(Event 15  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    Southern California 3:02.51  3:04.047
1) Makrygiannis, Vaggelis 5Y 2) r:0.13 Chan, Junhao SO 3) r:0.00 Chmielewski, Michal JR4) r:0.11 Sogaard-Andersen, Oliver SO

1:37.21 (51.35)1:09.49 (23.63)45.86 (45.86)r:+0.65  21.90
3:02.51 (41.52)2:40.35 (19.36)2:20.99 (43.78)1:57.73 (20.52)

    Louisville 3:02.83  3:03.048
1) Graham, Rian SO 2) r:0.12 Eccleston, Jake SO 3) r:0.09 Musso, Aidan SO 4) r:0.05 Sheremet, Nikita FR

1:37.23 (51.27)1:09.76 (23.80)45.96 (45.96)r:+0.67  21.89
3:02.83 (40.92)2:40.99 (19.08)2:21.91 (44.68)1:57.07 (19.84)

    Alabama 3:03.18  3:04.769
1) Hagar, Tommy JR 2) r:0.23 Louter, Steijn FR 3) r:0.15 Niewold, Sean SR 4) r:0.07 Wilson, Zarek JR

1:36.83 (51.84)1:08.89 (23.90)44.99 (44.99)r:+0.77  21.89
3:03.18 (41.98)2:40.82 (19.62)2:21.20 (44.37)1:57.06 (20.23)

    Army 3:03.43  3:04.1010
1) Crush, Johnny SO 2) r:0.16 Rankin, Kohen SR 3) r:0.26 Verolaga, Daniel SO 4) r:0.19 Hadji, Thomas JR

1:34.84 (50.51)1:07.60 (23.27)44.33 (44.33)r:+0.64  21.62
3:03.43 (41.80)2:41.42 (19.79)2:21.63 (46.79)1:56.26 (21.42)

    Arizona 3:03.60  3:02.8411
1) Desangles, Alexandre FR 2) r:0.21 Wisdom, Tavner SR 3) r:0.02 Naughton, Haakon SR4) r:0.22 Lukminas, Tomas SO

1:38.24 (52.01)1:10.27 (24.04)46.23 (46.23)r:+0.63  22.26
3:03.60 (40.78)2:42.26 (19.44)2:22.82 (44.58)1:58.70 (20.46)

    Notre Dame 3:04.17  3:03.7412
1) Janton, Tommy JR 2) r:0.23 Armour, Jackson FR 3) r:0.17 Reyes-Gentry, Marcus JR4) r:0.09 Eckler, Shane FR

1:37.20 (52.13)1:08.88 (23.81)45.07 (45.07)r:+0.63  21.40
3:04.17 (41.67)2:41.90 (19.40)2:22.50 (45.30)1:57.58 (20.38)

    Ohio St 3:04.46  3:04.2613
1) Jahn, Cornelius SO 2) r:0.04 Jankovics, Tristan SR3) r:0.00 Klinge, Matthew SO 4) r:0.30 Navikonis, Tomas SR

1:37.67 (51.81)1:09.74 (23.88)45.86 (45.86)r:+0.77  22.01
3:04.46 (41.66)2:42.56 (19.76)2:22.80 (45.13)1:57.89 (20.22)

    Wisconsin 3:05.03  3:05.0914
1) Welker, Nathan JR 2) r:0.28 Wiegand, Ben 5Y 3) r:0.13 Jones, Charlie SR 4) r:0.05 Vainio, Luukas JR

1:37.25 (51.37)1:09.42 (23.54)45.88 (45.88)r:+0.59  22.08
3:05.03 (42.62)2:42.64 (20.23)2:22.41 (45.16)1:57.81 (20.56)

    Stanford 3:05.28  3:02.5815
1) Harland, Finn SO 2) r:0.19 Fan, Zhier SR 3) r:0.09 Gu, Rafael SR 4) r:0.08 Dupont Cabrera, Andres SR

1:38.59 (52.16)1:10.06 (23.63)46.43 (46.43)r:+0.65  22.28
3:05.28 (41.43)2:43.54 (19.69)2:23.85 (45.26)1:59.05 (20.46)

    Penn St 3:05.71  3:04.1316
1) Morley, Cooper SR 2) r:0.11 Lazzerini, Mariano SR3) r:0.15 Bittner, Mathew SR 4) r:0.22 Kim, Tylor JR

1:38.32 (51.95)1:10.29 (23.92)46.37 (46.37)r:+0.50  22.28
3:05.71 (41.57)2:43.68 (19.54)2:24.14 (45.82)1:59.02 (20.70)

    U.S. Navy 3:05.81  3:05.8517
1) Irwin, Ben JR 2) r:0.11 Mora, Juan JR 3) r:0.08 Jones, Dean SO 4) r:0.03 Denman-Grimm, Ben SR

1:37.87 (51.65)1:09.77 (23.55)46.22 (46.22)r:+0.60  22.33
3:05.81 (42.14)2:43.24 (19.57)2:23.67 (45.80)1:58.81 (20.94)

    Kentucky 3:05.83  3:03.1318
1) Osman, Lysander FR 2) r:0.17 Gatulis, Adomas SO 3) r:0.17 Lopez-Guillen, Javier SO4) r:0.19 Tuufui, Falemana FR

1:37.25 (51.79)1:09.17 (23.71)45.46 (45.46)r:+0.69  21.66
3:05.83 (42.86)2:42.31 (19.34)2:22.97 (45.72)1:58.03 (20.78)

    Missouri 3:07.37  3:04.5919
1) Gould, Quin JR 2) r:0.00 Tate, Darden JR 3) r:0.24 Zubik, Jan SR 4) r:0.05 Nebrich, Luke SO

1:40.33 (53.75)1:10.82 (24.24)46.58 (46.58)r:+0.58  22.13
3:07.37 (41.83)2:44.68 (19.14)2:25.54 (45.21)2:00.96 (20.63)
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2026 NCAA Division I Men's

Swimming & Diving Championships
Results - Friday - Trials

(Event 15  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    Yale DQ  3:04.65---
1) Wang, Jake SO 2) r:0.16 Egeland, Charlie JR 3) r:-0.04 Finch, Nicholas SO 4) r:0.15 Nankov, Deniel JR

1:37.36 (51.23)1:09.64 (23.51)46.13 (46.13)r:+0.62  21.87
DQ (42.24)2:41.13 (19.92)2:21.21 (43.85)1:57.47 (20.11)

    UNC DQ  3:04.84---
1) Whelehan, Colin JR 2) r:0.21 Delmar, Ben JR 3) r:0.24 Lunak, Seb JR 4) r:-0.05 Dramm, Louis SR

1:37.52 (51.11)1:10.17 (23.76)46.41 (46.41)r:+0.70  22.31
DQ (41.30)2:41.94 (19.09)2:22.85 (45.33)1:58.32 (20.80)


